Nov. to April: Van Bhawan, Below Gumat,

Jammu-180001

Phone: 0194-2483937, Fax: 0194-2455027

Phone: 0191-2560585,

Fax: 0191-2547276



URL Address: E-mail:

www.jkforest.gov.in pccfjkforest@gmail.com

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department



Forest Order No.\83 of 2021 Dated: 0 8 - 07- 2021

In the interest of administration and for the protection and management of forests, the following transfer of I/c Range Officers/Foresters are issued with immediate effect.

S.No.	Name of the officer	Present Place of Officer	New place of posting
1.	Shri Vijay Kumar Khosla	I/c Range Officer, Katra, Reasi Forest Division	I/c Range Officer, Soil Range, Nowshera Forest Division
2.	Shri Sorabh Damral	I/c Range Officer, Soil Range, Nowshera Forest Division	

The arrangement of assigning higher responsibility in respect of Foresters is purely on temporary basis and shall not confer any preferential right to the claim of promotion against higher post substantively, which shall be done on the basis of the recommendation of the DPC in accordance with the rules.

Issued with the approval of Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF).

(Kuldeep Raj) KAS

Personnel Officer Dated: 68 - 07- 2021

Copy for information to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Department of Forests, Ecology and Environment, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar
- 2. Addl. PCCF(Central), J&K
- 3. Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu

No: Peef/G/GAtt/125-III/893-900

- 4. Conservator of Forests, West Circle, Jammu
- 5. DFO, Reasi Forest Division
- 6. DFO, Nowshera Forest Division
- 7. Concerned official for compliance.
- 8. I/c Website to upload on the website of J&K Forest Department.